Al f“‘s’ EA?"»! PUBLZ{'I LISTED

UL IMAN SAKUNA ABDULLAH

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS "Z%’h?‘éi%‘i"f-?ﬁ TION
isif?*?%-i %"‘iuf“»‘ OURS (FINANCE)

:'3\ ALEMENT

L% |

-

5“,‘ = ”5 "’e?"u_:"’yﬂ\-
‘F;E-JL;Y U BUSHNESS |

UNIVERSTTT TEKNOL

:.fS ned

i

.,J

GI MARA
‘-“Ld l

L7 T ,maval’l’ﬂl t &8 A

R E S‘%n"i"&)ﬁ* i ::’:E“\B g-:

A S e e B
i{g?\j? ;;«'-“,L{%_;' N R
Bt L R | :

£l



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise and thank to Allah S.W.T for giving me strength to finish my course of
Bachelor of Finance programmed which is Fin668 the Industrial Training Project Paper. |
would never have been able to finish this research without guidance of my advisor,
friends and support from my family.

I would like to express my appreciation to my Main Supervisor, Madam Flicia
Rimin, for her great effort on giving lesson, guideline, encouragement, suggestion to
accomplish this research and her willingness to give her time has been very much
appreciated. Furthermore, | am also thanks to my second advisors, Madam Anastiah
Hardi for her useful suggestion and guideline has been very much appreciated throughout
this research study. I truly believed without proper comments and guidance from them, |
would stay from this path of a researcher.

I am also thankful to University of Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah, for giving
me an opportunity to pursue my Bachelor of Finance. | am also really thankful to all my
lectures with their support and guided me in this field of study.

Next, my deepest appreciation goes to my beloved parents, Nolinah Binti
Masador and my late dad, Sakuna(@ Sakunah bin Laguan, as well as to my siblings for
their support and encouragement throughout my study. Besides, | would also like to
thank the special one, Mohd. Nizam Bin Rosli for the endless support for me to finish my
duty as student.

Lastly, thanks to my classmate for their support and guided to me in completing
this research paper. It is my pleasure to mention some of them here, Ms Rahimah Laiji,
Ms Noor Qharmielah Khamis and the rest of BM2426A1.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
TABLE OF CONTENT vi
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
DEFINITION OF TERMS X
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xi
ABSTRACT xii

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.0 Background of Study I

1.1 Problem Statement 3
1.2 Research Objectives 4
1.3 Scope of Study 5
1.4 Significant of study 6
1.4.1 Academia 6
1.4.2  The public 6
1.4.3  Future Researcher 6
1.4.4 Investor 7
1.5 Limitation of Study 7
[.5.1 Adequacy and accuracy of information and data 7

1.5.2 Time and financial constraint 7

Vv



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

2.0

2.1
22
23

Introduction

Return on Equity (ROE)
Return on Asset (ROA)
Earning Per Share (EPS)

CHAPTER 3: DATA AND RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

3.6

3.t
3.6

Introduction

Data Description

Simple Multiple Regression
Conceptual Framework

Analysis of Data

3.5.1 Heteroscedasticity Test
3.5.1 Multicollinearity Test

3.5.2 Regression Analysis

3.5.3 Pearson Correlation Test
Measurement of Variable

Hypothesis
Flow of Research Methodology

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION

4.0

4.1

4.2

Descriptive Statistic

4.0.1 Measures of central tendency
4.0.2 Result of the descriptive statistics
Measurement of Shape

4.1.1  Skewnesss

4.1.2  Kurtosis

Diagnostic Testing

4.2.1 Heteroscedasticity test (EPS)

vi

8

9
10

25
25
26
27



ABSTRACT

This study is to identify the effects of BOD size to Malaysian public listed companies’
performance. The sample size used in this study is 27 companies from non-financial
institutions that listed in Bursa Malaysia. This study focuses on four variables that used to
measure the firm performance and board size annually period from 2006 to 2010. This
study used STATA |1 software to analyze the relationship between the variables. The
result from regression analysis shows that, ROA and ROE has a significant positive
relationship between the sizes of BOD, while the EPS shows that there is negative
relationship between the sizes of BOD. In conclusion, the board size influences the firm

performance, which ROA and ROE.

Xii



