

# EFFECT OF 80D SIZE TO MALAYSIAN PUBLIC LISTED COMPANIES' PERFORMANCE

## NORJREIANNA@NURUL IMAN SAKUNA ABDULLAH 2012179897

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITE TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JANUARY 2015

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise and thank to Allah S.W.T for giving me strength to finish my course of Bachelor of Finance programmed which is Fin668 the Industrial Training Project Paper. I would never have been able to finish this research without guidance of my advisor, friends and support from my family.

I would like to express my appreciation to my Main Supervisor, Madam Flicia Rimin, for her great effort on giving lesson, guideline, encouragement, suggestion to accomplish this research and her willingness to give her time has been very much appreciated. Furthermore, I am also thanks to my second advisors, Madam Anastiah Hardi for her useful suggestion and guideline has been very much appreciated throughout this research study. I truly believed without proper comments and guidance from them, I would stay from this path of a researcher.

I am also thankful to University of Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah, for giving me an opportunity to pursue my Bachelor of Finance. I am also really thankful to all my lectures with their support and guided me in this field of study.

Next, my deepest appreciation goes to my beloved parents, Nolinah Binti Masador and my late dad, Sakuna@ Sakunah bin Laguan, as well as to my siblings for their support and encouragement throughout my study. Besides, I would also like to thank the special one, Mohd. Nizam Bin Rosli for the endless support for me to finish my duty as student.

Lastly, thanks to my classmate for their support and guided to me in completing this research paper. It is my pleasure to mention some of them here, Ms Rahimah Laiji, Ms Noor Qharmielah Khamis and the rest of BM2426A1.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION		i
LETTER OF SUBM	IISSION	ii
LETTER OF TRAN	ISMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEN	MENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTE	ENT	vi
LIST OF TABLES		vii
LIST OF FIGURES		ix
DEFINITION OF T	ERMS	X
LIST OF ABBREV	IATIONS	xi
ABSTRACT		xii
OH I DEPUD 4 DIED		
CHAPTER 1: INTR		
1.0	Background of Study	1.
1.1	Problem Statement	3
1.2	Research Objectives	4
1.3	Scope of Study	5
1.4	Significant of study	6
	1.4.1 Academia	6
	1.4.2 The public	6
	1.4.3 Future Researcher	6
	1.4.4 Investor	7
1.5	Limitation of Study	7
	1.5.1 Adequacy and accuracy of information and data	7
	1.5.2 Time and financial constraint	7

CHAPTER 2: LITI	ERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL FRA	MEWORK
2.0	Introduction	8
2.1	Return on Equity (ROE)	9
2.2	Return on Asset (ROA)	10
2.3	Earning Per Share (EPS)	11
CHAPTER 3: DAT	TA AND RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0	Introduction	13
3.1	Data Description	13
3.2	Simple Multiple Regression	14
3.3	Conceptual Framework	16
3.4	Analysis of Data	17
	3.5.1 Heteroscedasticity Test	17
	3.5.1 Multicollinearity Test	18
	3.5.2 Regression Analysis	18
	3.5.3 Pearson Correlation Test	19
3.6	Measurement of Variable	19
3.7	Hypothesis	20
3.6	Flow of Research Methodology	22
CHAPTER 4: FIN	DINGS AND DISCUSSION	
4.0	Descriptive Statistic	23
	4.0.1 Measures of central tendency	23
	4.0.2 Result of the descriptive statistics	24
4.1	Measurement of Shape	25
	4.1.1 Skewnesss	25
	4.1.2 Kurtosis	25
4.2	Diagnostic Testing	26
	4.2.1 Heteroscedasticity test (EPS)	27

#### ABSTRACT

This study is to identify the effects of BOD size to Malaysian public listed companies' performance. The sample size used in this study is 27 companies from non-financial institutions that listed in Bursa Malaysia. This study focuses on four variables that used to measure the firm performance and board size annually period from 2006 to 2010. This study used STATA 11 software to analyze the relationship between the variables. The result from regression analysis shows that, ROA and ROE has a significant positive relationship between the sizes of BOD, while the EPS shows that there is negative relationship between the sizes of BOD. In conclusion, the board size influences the firm performance, which ROA and ROE.